Golden Triangle Cooperative

1010 Oilfield Ave. Shelby, MT 59474 Phone: (406) 434-2745 Fax: (406) 434-2751

E-Mail: diana@gtccmt.org Website: www.gtccmt.org

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

2019 – 2020 School Year	
A.	The Board of Trustees of Rocky Boy, District No. 87J-L (Elementary/High Schoo Hill County, in a meeting held2019,
	authorize by resolution, District Superintendent, Authorized Representative, to file an application for the district(s) to make representations and to make commitments on behalf of the district(s) under the provisions of this Agreement.
В.	The Board of Trustees further agrees that the persons named in Item C be designated the administrators for the project and are authorized to receive and expend for the conduct of this project, funds belonging to the above district(s).
C.	The designated administrators for the project are the Superintendent and the Director of Curriculum, Shelby Public Schools.
D.	The designated fiscal agent for the project is the District Clerk, Shelby Public Schools, 1010 Oilfield Avenue, Shelby, MT 59474.
C.	Annual membership dues are \$3,025.00 plus \$10.00 per student based on ANB 2019 Spring (combined K-12) enrollment figures for the district.
F.	The Board of Trustees of <u>Rocky Boy</u> , District <u>No. 87J-L</u> has reviewed all information and data contained in this Cooperative Agreement and agrees to pay the host District <u>Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Five and 00/100 dollars</u> (\$8,805.00) as itemized on the attached statement no later than October 1, 2019.
G.	The original of this Cooperative Agreement must be filed with the administrators of the Project.
Sions	ature/Chairperson of the Board of Trustees Date